~&~ Nasdaq Futures

February 12, 2016

Christopher J. Kirkpatrick

Office of the Secretariat

Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Center

1155 21 Street, NW

Washington, DC 20581

Re:  Rule 40.6(d) Notification
NASDAQ Futures, Inc. (“NFX” or “Exchange”)
Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments
Reference File: SR-NFX-2016-15

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commission Rule 40.6(d), the Exchange submits this notification of the
following rule amendment made effective during the preceding week.

On February 8, 2016, the Exchange issued Futures Trader Alert #2016 — 3 * announcing
the initial listing of trading months in fifteen new financially settled real-time and day-ahead
mini power futures contracts within the currently established cycle of trading months, effective
February 8, 2016 for trade date February 9, 2016. The trading months for the new contracts,
which were previously certified pursuant to Commission Rule 40.2 on January 22, 2016 2, were
set forth in the Futures Trader Alert as follows:

Rulebook Number of First and
Appendix A Name of Energy Contract Symbol  Contract Last
Chapter Months Listed Months
302A NFX CAISO NP-15 Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak  NPNQ 58 Mar. 2016,
Financial Futures - 5 MW (NPNQ) Dec. 2020

1 Available on the NFX website at http://business.nasdag.com/nasdag-futures/nfx-market.

2 See SR-NFX-2016-07.

NASDAQ OMX FUTURES EXCHANGE -+ 1900 Market Street * Philadelphia, PA 19103 - USA - www.nasdagomxtrader.com


http://business.nasdaq.com/nasdaq-futures/nfx-market

Commodity Futures Trading Commission

February 12, 2016
SR-NFX-2016-15
Page 2

302B

304A

304B

306A

306B

308A

308B

310A

310B

312A

312B

315A

316A

316B

NFX CAISO NP-15 Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak

Financial Futures - 1 MW (NPPQ)

NFX CAISO SP-15 Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak

Financial Futures - 5 MW (SPZQ)

NFX CAISO SP-15 Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak

Financial Futures - 1 MW (SPVQ)

NFX ISO-NE Massachusetts Hub Day-Ahead
Mini Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (NMMQ)

NFX ISO-NE Massachusetts Hub Day-Ahead
Mini Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (NEMQ)

NFX MISO Indiana Hub Real-Time Peak Mini
Financial Futures - 5 MW (MCHQ)

NFX MISO Indiana Hub Real-Time Peak Mini
Financial Futures - 1 MW (MCGQ)

NFX PJM AEP Dayton Hub Real-Time Mini
Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (MSSQ)

NFX PIM AEP Dayton Hub Real-Time Mini
Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (MSTQ)

NFX PJM Northern lllinois Hub Real-Time
Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (PNQQ)

NFX PJM Northern lllinois Hub Real-Time
Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (PNPQ)

NFX PJM Western Hub Real-Time Off-Peak
Mini Financial Futures (OPKQ)

NFX PJM Western Hub Real-Time Peak
Financial Futures - 5 MW (PMJQ)

NFX PIJM Western Hub Real-Time Peak
Financial Futures - 1 MW (PMIQ)

NPPQ

SPZQ

SPVQ

NMMQ

NEMQ

MCHQ

MCGQ

MSSQ

MSTQ

PNQQ

PNPQ

OPKQ

PMJQ

PMIQ

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Mar.
Dec.

Feb.
Dec.

If you require additional information regarding this submission, please contact Carla

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2020

2016,
2017



Commodity Futures Trading Commission
February 12, 2016

SR-NFX-2016-15

Page 3

Behnfeldt at (215) 496-5208 or carla.behnfeldt@nasdag.com. Please refer to SR-NFX-2016-15 in
any related correspondence.

Regards

sl Conn g

Danlel R. Carrigan
President



