

February 12, 2016

Christopher J. Kirkpatrick Office of the Secretariat Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Center 1155 21st Street, NW Washington, DC 20581

Re: Rule 40.6(d) Notification

NASDAQ Futures, Inc. ("NFX" or "Exchange")

Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments

Reference File: SR-NFX-2016-15

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commission Rule 40.6(d), the Exchange submits this notification of the following rule amendment made effective during the preceding week.

On February 8, 2016, the Exchange issued Futures Trader Alert #2016 – 3^{-1} announcing the initial listing of trading months in fifteen new financially settled real-time and day-ahead mini power futures contracts within the currently established cycle of trading months, effective February 8, 2016 for trade date February 9, 2016. The trading months for the new contracts, which were previously certified pursuant to Commission Rule 40.2 on January 22, 2016 ^[2], were set forth in the Futures Trader Alert as follows:

Rulebook Appendix A Chapter	Name of Energy Contract	Symbol	Number of Contract Months Listed	First and Last Months
302A	NFX CAISO NP-15 Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (NPNQ)	NPNQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020

_

Available on the NFX website at http://business.nasdaq.com/nasdaq-futures/nfx-market.

² <u>See</u> SR-NFX-2016-07.

302B	NFX CAISO NP-15 Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (NPPQ)	NPPQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
304A	NFX CAISO SP-15 Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (SPZQ)	SPZQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
304B	NFX CAISO SP-15 Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (SPVQ)	SPVQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
306A	NFX ISO-NE Massachusetts Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (NMMQ)	NMMQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
306B	NFX ISO-NE Massachusetts Hub Day-Ahead Mini Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (NEMQ)	NEMQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
308A	NFX MISO Indiana Hub Real-Time Peak Mini Financial Futures - 5 MW (MCHQ)	MCHQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
308B	NFX MISO Indiana Hub Real-Time Peak Mini Financial Futures - 1 MW (MCGQ)	MCGQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
310A	NFX PJM AEP Dayton Hub Real-Time Mini Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (MSSQ)	MSSQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
310B	NFX PJM AEP Dayton Hub Real-Time Mini Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (MSTQ)	MSTQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
312A	NFX PJM Northern Illinois Hub Real-Time Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (PNQQ)	PNQQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
312B	NFX PJM Northern Illinois Hub Real-Time Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (PNPQ)	PNPQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
315A	NFX PJM Western Hub Real-Time Off-Peak Mini Financial Futures (OPKQ)	OPKQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
316A	NFX PJM Western Hub Real-Time Peak Financial Futures - 5 MW (PMJQ)	PMJQ	58	Mar. 2016, Dec. 2020
316B	NFX PJM Western Hub Real-Time Peak Financial Futures - 1 MW (PMIQ)	PMIQ	58	Feb. 2016, Dec. 2017

Commodity Futures Trading Commission February 12, 2016 SR-NFX-2016-15 Page 3

Behnfeldt at (215) 496-5208 or carla.behnfeldt@nasdaq.com. Please refer to SR-NFX-2016-15 in any related correspondence.

Regards,

2R Camige Daniel R. Carrigan

President